 INCREMENTAL
          ENCODER
Quadrature Output
Joral  LLC • 5050 South Towne Drive. • New Berlin, WI 53151 • 262-522-3266 • www.JoralLLC.com
OUTPUT TIMING
GENERAL INFORMATION
Incremental output of the encoder provides count and direction information through pulses and a
phase shift between outputchannel A and channel B.  Channel A leads channel B at a clockwise
rotation of the magnet (shaft view) by 90 degrees.  Channel B leads channel A at  counter-clockwise
rotation.  In addition, an index output (called Z) is provided once per rotation.  The incremental
output can be single ended (A, B, and Z) or di�erential output (A, B, Z and A’B’Z’).
AB Output
4 pin M8 male (model designation: M8)
Pin Encoder Function
1 Power (+V)
2 Common
3 Data A
4 Data B
ABZ Output
5 pin M12 male (model designation: 5M12)
5 pin M12 male on Pigtail (model designation: 5M12P)
Pin Encoder Function
1 Power (+V)
2 Data B
3 Common
4 Data A
5 Data Z
5 pin cable with �ying leads (model designation: 5C)
Pin Encoder Function
Brown Power (+V)
Blue Common
Black Data A
White Data B
Gray Data Z
5 pin terminal strip (model designation: 5T)
Pin  Encoder Function
1 Power (+V)
2 Common
3 Data A
4 Data B
5 Data Z
ABZ A’B’Z’ Output
8 pin M12 male (model designation: 8M12)
8 pin M12 male on Pigtail (model designation: 8M12P)
Pin Encoder Function
1 Data A
2 Power (+V)
3 Data A’
4 Data B
5 Data B’
6 Data Z
7 Common
8 Data Z’
8 pin cable with �ying leads (model designation: 8C)
Pin Encoder Function
Brown Power (+V)
Blue Common
White Data A
Green     Data B
Gray Data Z
Yellow Data A’
Red Data B’
Pink Data Z’
Step and Direction Output
Joral  LLC • 5050 South Towne Drive. • New Berlin, WI 53151 • 262-522-3266 • www.JoralLLC.com
STEP AND DIRECTION TIMING
GENERAL INFORMATION
The Joral Step and Direction output is an incremental output signal with one output for the
direction of rotation and a second output for incremental pulses.  An Index pulse is also
provided once per rotation.  These output signals provide an interface to determine rpm,
position, speed or distance in a clockwise and counterclockwise direction of rotation.
The Step output provides 512 pulses per rotation of 360 degrees.  The Dir output is active
during clockwise rotation and inactive during counterclockwise rotation.  Once per rota-
tion an Index (also called marker or zero) pulse is output.
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Value
Step Output  512 pulses per rotation
Dir Output  Active = CW
Index Output (Z) One pulse per rotation
Push/Pull Output Driver (7272) 100mA
INCREMENTAL
          ENCODER